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DEKALB COUNTY JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT 
INTERNAL FINANCING LOANS 

Outstanding 
Loans as of 

Entity I Fund 06-13-2017 

Public Building Commission 
Capital Improvement Reserve Fund 1,500,000 
Sycamore Campus R & R Fund 500,000 
Hlth Facility Renew & Replace Fund 2,000,000 

Total PBC Loans 4,000,000 

Forest Preserve 
Land Acquisition Fund 0 
IMRF Retirement Fund 0 

Total Forest Preserve Loans 0 

DeKalb County Government 
General Fund 2,000,000 
Tort & Liability Insurance Fund 1,000,000 
Highway General Fund 1,000,000 
Highway Federal Matching Fund 1,000,000 
Public Health Fund 500,000 
Community Mental Health Fund 500,000 
County Farm Land Sale Fund 0 
Opportunity Fund 1,000,000 
Asset Replacement Fund 1,000,000 
Data Fiber Network Fund 0 
Nursing Home Fund 2,000,000 
Health Insurance Fund 0 

Total County Loans 10,000,000 

Total of All Loans . 14,000,000 
----------------------

Loan# 1 Loan#2 Loan#3 Loan#4 Loan#5 Loan #6 
02-04-2016 07-01-2016 10-01-2016 12-02-2016 01-13-2017 05-15-2017 

1,500,000 
500,000 

2,000,000 

1,500,000 0 0 2,000,000 500,000 0 

------
0 0 0 0 0 0 

2,000,000 
1,000,000 

1,000,000 
1,000,000 

500,000 
500,000 

1,000,000 
1,000,000 

2,000,000 

0 3,000,000 500,000 0 3,500,000 3,000,000 

1,500,000 3,000,000 500,000 2,000,000 4,000,000 3,000,000 
----------- ---------------------- ----------- =========== ----------- ----------- ---------------------- ----------- -----------
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DEKALB COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
JAIL EXPANSION - BUDGET v ACTUAL 

Description 

Construction Contracts less Unused Allowances 
Approved Change Orders 
Pending Change Orders for Consideration 

Total Construction Costs 

Professional Services & Reimbursables 
Soft Costs 

Total Monies Committed I Spent 

Contractor Allowances Remaining 
Contingency Remaining 
Contingency Resulting from Bond Sale 

Total Project Budget 

Gilbane Estimate of Construction Completed as of 06-09-2017 

Adjusted 
Budget 

06-09-2017 

27,687,507 
543,479 

99,218 

Actual 
Spent or 

Billed 
06-09-2017 

28,330,204 10,807,276 

4,408,000 
1,744,565 

3,439,903 
1,006,996 

34,482, 769 15,254, 175 

297,032 
20,199 

0 

34,800,000 15,254, 175 

Total as 
Percent 

of Budget 

38% 

78% 
58% 

44% 
-------------------- --------------------------- -------

50% 
--------------
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Customer: E Cube  Project: NU Mid Quads 
118 S. Clinton Suite 650  Number: TB.151015.01 
Chicago, IL 60661  Date: January 8, 2016 

Attn: Mandeep Singh  Sheet: 1 of 8 
 

In Out In

80% 90.20%

Out

Air Moving Equipment Data Sheet

ABBABB

1750
1.15

1750

VFD

2070

Profile

1686

Actual

Sheet

Baldor
5

NA

5 5

NA
3500

Phase
5

Motor Manufacturer
Motor HP/BHP

NA

230/460 156
3/60

6.9

Starter Heater Elements
1.15

13.7-13/6.5

3/603/60

Amperage

Fan Rpm 3500

Voltage 230/460
3/60

Specified
NA

ITF
Ventrol

ITF
24067-01

2070
Sheet

4

South Mid-Quads
Attic

SYSTEM
Equipment Location

Equipment Manufacturer
Model
Serial Number

Area Served

AHU-N1 Exhaust

13.7-13/6.5

Motor Service Factor / Frame # 184TZ
1686
184TZ
VFD

Motor RPM
80% 90.20%

Motor Sheave & Bushing

Pulley Adjustment

Total CFM - Fan

NA
NA

Total CFM - Outlet
Total Static Pressure (Total External)

Inlet Pressure

Center Line/Motor Adjustment

Direct Drive

Discharge Pressure

Baldor
Actual

Belts
Fan Sheave & Bushing

206
8.5

Specified

See
Profile

24067-01

Specified Actual
2560

3180
3492

2985
2985

2559
3

ActualSpecified
2915

                  Direct Drive

Ventrol

Attic
South Mid-Quads

AHU-N1

See
2610

Comments:
Supply Pitot 24x16=2.67sq.ft. x 1308fpm = 3492 cfm @ 70Hz
Return Pitot 24x16=2.67sq.ft. x 1092fpm = 2915 cfm @ 57Hz

Power Factor / Efficiency










